DATA SHEET
www. onsemi.com
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
January, 2023 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN6921ML/D
Integrated Critical Mode
PFC/Quasi-Resonant Current

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 19 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Z = Plant Code
X = Year Code (1 Digit for SOP, 2 Digits for
DIP)
Y = Week Code (1 Digit for SOP, 2 Digits for
DIP)
TT = DIe−Run Code
FAN6921 = Specific Device Code
F = Frequency (M = Low, H = High Level)
O = OLP Mode (L = Latch, R = Recovery)
T = Package Type (N = DIP, M = SOP)
P = Y = Green Package
M = Manufacture Flow Code
FAN6921ML
www. onsemi.com
2
APPLICATION DIAGRAM
Figure 1. Typical Application
HV
NC
ZCD OPFC INV
COMP RT
VIN
RANGE
GND
CSPWM
OPWM
VDDDETFB
FAN6921
14 6 4 3 1 16
15
8
5
71011122
9
13
É
É
É
CSPFC
FAN6921ML
www. onsemi.com
3
INTERNAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
CSPWM
2 16 7
3
4
11
5
10
9 12 13
1
8
6
14
0.7V
0.3V
2.5V
INV
2.3V
COMP
0.45V
CSPFC Blanking
Circuit
0.6V